
Versie:

Datum:

km/u km/u km/u

42 43 44 Vertrek/départ 10:30 h/u Afstand/distance: 198,1

Door- 

komst 

tijd

Door- 

komst 

tijd

Door- 

komst 

tijd

Nog te 

rijden

PLAATS Gereden 

kms

Tussen- 

afstand

Omschrijving Kruisende weg

10:30 10:30 10:30 5,8 START ASSEN 0,0 VERTREK / DÉPART: WESTENBRINK parkeerterrein 

prov.huis

a

5,8 0,0 0,0 ew/ re.af Nicolaas Beetslaan -/Oostersingel b

5,5 0,4 0,4 ew/ re.af Hoofdlaan -/Oranjestraat c

5,3 0,6 re.do Hoofdlaan Stadsbroek/- d

5,1 0,8 0,4 ROTONDE 3/4 li.af Europaweg Zuid e

4,5 1,3 re.do Europaweg Zuid Kortbossen / 

Gooiland

f

4,1 1,7 re.do Europaweg Zuid; VRI -/Haarweg g

3,6 2,2 1,5 re.af Graswijk; VRI -/Graswijk h

3,5 2,4 re.do Graswijk Graswijk / 

Schepersmaat

i

3,1 2,7 re.do Graswijk Korenmaat/- j

10:36 10:36 10:36 3,0 ASSEN EB 2,9 re.do Graswijk k

2,9 2,9 0,7 li.af Diepstroeten l

1,8 4,0 re.do Diepstroeten Hendrik van 

Boeijenlaan/-

m

0,9 5,0 2,1 ew/ li.af Anreep n

0,1 5,7 re.do Schieven o

0,0 5,8 re.do Schieven; over brug p

10:43 10:43 10:43 0,0 EINDE NEUTRALISATIE 5,8 EINDE NEUTRALISATIE q

10:43 10:43 10:43 198,1 START 0,0 START; DIRECT over stenen brug Anreeperdiep 1

197,8 0,3 re.do op Schieven Anreeperdiep /- 2

196,7 1,4 1,4 ew/ re.af Rolderhoofdweg 3

195,8 2,3 re.do Asserstraat Deurze/- 4

194,9 3,2 1,8 li.af Tumuliboslaan 5

194,6 3,4 re.do Balloo 6

10:48 10:48 10:48 194,6 BALLOO 3,5 re.do Balloo 7

194,4 3,7 0,6 ew/ li.af Balloo 8

194,0 4,1 0,4 li.af Balloo 9

194,0 4,1 0,0 li.af Balloo 10

193,9 4,2 0,1 re.aanhouden Balloo Lienstukken/- 11

10:49 10:49 10:49 193,8 BALLOO EB 4,3 re.do Balloo 12

192,9 5,2 re.do Balloërweg -/Rammeringeweg 13

10:50 10:50 10:50 192,2 LOON 5,9 re.do Balloërweg 14

192,0 6,1 re.do Balloërweg Lonerbroekweg/- 15

191,7 6,4 2,3 re.af Gasterenseweg Asserweg / 

Gasterenseweg

16

10:52 10:52 10:52 191,2 LOON EB 6,9 re.do Gasterenseweg Taarloseweg/- 17

190,8 7,3 re.do Gasterenseweg 18

189,5 8,6 re.do Visvliet 19

187,7 10,4 re.do Westeinde 20

10:58 10:57 10:57 187,4 GASTEREN 10,7 4,3 re.af Gasterenseweg 21

10:58 10:58 10:58 187,2 GASTEREN EB 10,9 re.do Gasterenseweg 22

184,4 13,7 re.do Oldend -/Oldend 23

11:03 11:02 11:02 183,7 ANDEREN 14,4 re.do Oldend 24

183,3 14,8 re.do Het Loeg Hagenend/- 25

183,1 15,0 re.do Nijend Gevelakkers/- 26

11:04 11:04 11:03 182,4 ANDEREN EB 15,7 re.do Nijend 27

182,0 16,1 5,3 ew/ li.af Provinciale weg; (onder N33 door rijden) 28

179,0 19,1 3,0 re.af Staatsbos 29

176,1 22,0 re.do Houtvester Jansenweg 30

175,2 22,9 re.do Bosweg 31
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42 43 44 Vertrek/départ 10:30 h/u Afstand/distance: 198,1

174,9 23,2 4,1 ew/ re.af Bosweg 32

174,8 23,3 0,1 li.af Bosweg (Nije Hemelriek) 33

171,8 26,3 3,0 re.af Steenhopenweg 34

171,3 26,7 0,5 li.af Houtvesterweg (bij Boomkroonpad) KEIEN BEGIN 35

11:21 11:20 11:19 169,3 28,7 2,0 ew/ li.af Rolderstraat KEIEN EINDE 36

167,0 31,0 2,3 li.af Nuisveen 37

167,0 31,1 0,1 li.aanhouden Nuisveen 38

166,7 31,3 re.do Koesteeg Meerslagenweg/- 39

11:28 11:27 11:26 166,3 BORGER 31,7 re.do Koesteeg 40

166,1 32,0 re.do Kruisstraat -/Torenes 41

166,0 32,1 1,0 ew/ re.af Hoofdstraat Hoofdstraat 42

166,0 32,1 re.do Hoofdstraat Combi Hunebedhoofdstad SPRINT 43

165,9 32,2 re.do Hoofdstraat Torenlaan 44

165,8 32,2 0,2 ROTONDE 3/4 li.af Buinerweg N374 45

165,5 32,6 0,4 ROTONDE 2/4 re.do Buinerweg N374 -/Molenstraat 46

165,3 32,8 0,2 ROTONDE 2/4 re.do Buinerweg N374 De Baander/- 47

11:30 11:29 11:28 164,8 BORGER EB 33,3 re.do Buinerweg N374 -/Drift 48

164,3 33,8 re.do Provinciale Weg N374 -/Heerweg 49

162,7 35,4 2,6 re.af AFRIT BUINEN N374 50

11:34 11:32 11:31 162,6 BUINEN 35,5 re.do AFRIT Buinen 51

162,2 35,8 0,5 re.af Lindenlaan 52

162,1 36,0 0,2 re.aanhouden Exloërweg (parallelweg) 53

161,8 36,3 0,3 re.af Holtakkersweg 54

11:35 11:34 11:32 161,5 BUINEN EB 36,6 re.do Holtakkersweg 55

161,2 36,8 0,6 li.af Oude Exloërweg 56

160,7 37,3 0,5 ew/ re.af Nijesweg Voorbosweg/- 57

160,5 37,6 0,3 li.af Voorbosweg 58

160,4 37,7 re.do Voorbosweg KEIEN BEGIN 59

157,9 40,2 re.do Boslaan KEIEN 60

11:40 11:39 11:38 156,8 41,3 re.do Boslaan KEIEN EINDE 61

11:42 11:41 11:39 156,1 EXLOO 42,0 re.do Boslaan 62

155,9 42,2 4,6 re.af Bosrand KEIEN BEGIN 63

155,6 42,5 0,3 li.aanhouden Bosrand KEIEN 64

155,4 42,6 0,2 ew/ li.af Hoofdstraat KEIEN EINDE 65

155,4 42,6 re.do Hoofdstraat LITTERZONE BEGIN 66

11:44 11:43 11:41 155,1 43,0 re.do Hoofdstraat Boslaan / 

Veldakkersweg

67

154,8 43,3 0,7 re.do Hoofdstraat LITTERZONE EINDE 68

154,8 43,3 re.af Zuiderhoofdstraat 69

154,1 44,0 re.do Zuideinde Zuideresweg/- 70

154,0 44,0 0,8 li.af Valtherzandweg KEIEN BEGIN 71

11:46 11:44 11:43 153,8 EXLOO EB 44,3 re.do Valtherzandweg KEIEN 72

11:46 11:45 11:43 150,2 VALTHE 47,8 3,8 ew/ li.af Odoornerweg KEIEN EINDE KEIENSPRINT 73

150,0 48,1 0,3 ROTONDE 2/4 re.do Odoornerweg Hondsrugweg 74

149,8 48,3 re.do Schoolstraat Hoofdstraat 75

11:52 11:50 11:49 149,6 VALTHE EB 48,5 0,4 re.aanhouden Schoolstraat KEIEN BEGIN 76

149,3 48,7 0,2 re.aanhouden Weerdingerzandweg KEIEN 77

148,5 49,5 re.do Weerdingerzandweg KEIEN EINDE -/Spaanweg 78

147,7 50,3 re.do Meerbosweg Schapendrift/- 79

11:55 11:53 11:52 146,6 WEERDINGE 51,5 re.do Meerbosweg 80

146,2 51,8 3,1 ew/ re.af Dorpsstraat 81

146,1 52,0 re.do Weerdingerstraat Steenbakkerijweg/- 82

11:57 11:56 11:54 145,7 WEERDINGE EB 52,4 re.do Weerdingerstraat 83

11:58 11:56 11:54 145,2 EMMEN 52,8 re.do Weerdingerstraat 84

144,3 53,8 re.do Weerdingerstraat Weerdingerhaag / 

Wolfsbergenweg

85

143,6 54,5 re.do Weerdingerstraat Combi Emmen SPRINT 86

143,2 54,9 3,1 ROTONDE 2/4 re.do Weerdingerstraat 87

142,9 55,2 0,3 re.af Noordeind; VRI 88



42 43 44 Vertrek/départ 10:30 h/u Afstand/distance: 198,1

142,1 56,0 re.do Odoornerweg -/Haagjesweg 89

141,4 56,7 1,5 ROTONDE 2/4 re.do Odoornerweg -/Valtherzandweg 90

12:04 12:02 12:00 141,3 EMMEN EB 56,8 re.do Odoornerweg 91

139,1 59,0 2,3 re.af Hoofdweg 92

12:07 12:05 12:03 139,0 KLIJNDIJK 59,1 re.do Hoofdweg 93

137,6 60,5 1,5 ROTONDE 1/4 re.af Melkweg 94

12:09 12:07 12:05 136,9 KLIJNDIJK EB 61,2 re.do Melkweg 95

12:10 12:08 12:06 136,9 VALTHE 61,2 re.do Melkweg 96

135,5 62,6 2,1 ROTONDE 1/4 li.af links nemen Odoornerweg 97

12:12 12:10 12:08 135,5 VALTHE EB 62,6 re.do Odoornerweg 98

134,6 63,5 re.do Valtherweg -/Bergjesweg 99

12:14 12:12 12:10 134,0 ODOORN 64,1 re.do Valtherweg 100

134,0 64,1 OMLEIDING HOGE VOERTUIGEN / HIGH VEHICLE 

DIVERSION

101

133,2 64,9 2,4 ew/ re.af Hoofdstraat 102

132,9 65,1 0,2 li.aanhouden Hoofdstraat -/Exloërweg 103

132,9 65,2 0,1 li.af Schaapstreek 104

132,7 65,4 re.do Schaapstreek KEIEN BEGIN Dilweg/- 105

12:16 12:14 12:12 131,1 ODOORN EB 67,0 re.do Schaapstreek KEIEN 106

129,4 68,7 re.do Manhrowijk KEIEN EINDE KEIENSPRINT Achterweg 107

128,1 70,0 4,8 ew/ li.af Noordzijde 108

125,4 72,7 2,7 re.af Torenwijk over brug 109

125,4 72,7 0,0 li.af Zuidzijde 110

12:27 12:24 12:22 125,2 72,8 0,1 re.af Kibbelveen 111

122,4 75,6 2,8 ew/ re.af Slenerweg N376 112

120,7 77,3 1,7 li.af Boswachterij Slenerzand 113

118,6 79,4 re.do in Boswachterij KEIEN BEGIN Schapendijk 114

117,5 80,5 3,2 ew/ li.af Brugstraat KEIEN EINDE KEIENSPRINT 115

117,4 80,6 0,1 re.do Brugstraat LITTERZONE BEGIN 116

116,4 81,6 1,0 re.do Brugstraat LITTERZONE EINDE 117

12:40 12:37 12:34 115,9 WEZUP 82,2 re.do Brugstraat 118

115,5 82,6 0,9 li.aanhouden Wezuperstraat 119

115,3 82,8 0,3 re.af Brinkstraat 120

12:41 12:39 12:36 115,2 WEZUP EB 82,9 re.do Brinkstraat 121

114,0 84,1 re.do Gebbeveenweg 122

113,1 85,0 2,2 ew/ re.af Gelpenberg 123

12:44 12:42 12:39 112,5 85,6 0,6 li.af Oldenveen 124

108,9 89,2 3,6 ew/ re.af Mepperstraat 125

107,8 90,3 re.do Mantingerdijk 126

106,2 91,9 2,7 li.aanhouden Mantingerdijk -/Heirweg 127

105,3 92,8 0,9 li.aanhouden Mantingerdijk -/Veentiesakkers 128

12:56 12:52 12:50 105,1 MANTINGE 93,0 re.do Mantingerdijk 129

104,8 93,3 0,5 ew/ li.af Steendervalsweg 130

12:56 12:53 12:50 104,6 MANTINGE EB 93,5 re.do Steendervalsweg 131

102,7 95,4 re.do Steendervalsweg Hoogeveenseweg 

N374

132

101,9 96,2 re.do De Hullen 133

101,6 96,5 3,2 li.af De Hullen 134

100,8 97,3 re.do De Hullen over brug Kanaal OZ/- 135

99,8 98,3 1,9 ew/ re.af Berkenweg 136

98,9 99,2 0,9 li.af Drijbersche Es 137

13:05 13:01 12:58 98,4 DRIJBER 99,7 0,6 ew/ re.af Drijbersche Es 138

13:05 13:02 12:59 97,8 DRIJBER EB 100,3 0,6 ew/ li.af Brink 139

97,6 100,5 0,3 li.af Blinkerd 140

97,4 100,7 0,2 re.af TOEGANG VAM TERREIN 141

13:07 13:03 13:00 97,4 VAM 100,7 START EERSTE BEKLIMMING VAM BERG 142

13:07 13:03 13:00 97,2 VAMBERG 100,9 0,2 re.af Atteropad 143

96,7 101,4 0,5 li.aanhouden Atteropad KEIEN BEGIN 144

96,7 101,4 re.do Atteropad KEIEN EINDE BERGSPRINT 145

96,6 101,5 0,1 li.af Ronde van Drenthepad scherpe bocht 146

96,2 101,9 0,4 re.af VAMBERG 147



42 43 44 Vertrek/départ 10:30 h/u Afstand/distance: 198,1

13:09 13:05 13:02 96,1 VAMBERG 102,0 0,1 re.afbuigen MOUNT VAM PAD 148

95,7 102,4 0,4 li.af VAM PAD; nieuw pad volgen afdaling 149

95,2 102,9 0,5 re.af nieuw pad volgen 150

93,6 104,5 1,6 ew/ re.af Vamweg 151

93,0 105,1 0,6 li.af Vamweg 152

13:13 13:10 13:06 92,3 105,8 re.do Wijsterseweg 153

91,4 106,7 1,6 li.af Boerveldweg -/Oostering 154

90,8 107,3 0,7 li.af Oostermaat 155

89,6 108,5 1,2 li.af Kremboong 156

88,4 109,7 1,2 ew/ li.af Berkenweg -/Kerkweg 157

88,1 110,0 0,3 re.do Berkenweg LITTERZONE BEGIN 158

87,9 110,2 re.do Berkenweg RAVITAILLERING BEGIN 159

86,9 111,2 re.do Berkenweg RAVITAILLERING EINDE 160

86,7 111,4 1,4 re.do Berkenweg LITTERZONE EINDE 161

85,8 112,3 li aanhouden Berkenweg 162

84,9 113,2 1,8 li.af Drijbersche Es 163

13:25 13:21 13:17 84,4 DRIJBER 113,7 0,6 ew/ re.af Drijbersche Es 164

13:25 13:22 13:18 83,8 DRIJBER EB 114,3 0,6 ew/ li.af Brink 165

83,6 114,5 0,3 li.af Blinkerd 166

83,4 114,7 0,2 re.af TOEGANG VAM TERREIN 167

13:27 13:23 13:19 83,4 VAM 114,7 START TWEEDE BEKLIMMING VAM BERG 168

13:27 13:23 13:19 83,2 VAMBERG 114,9 0,2 re.af Atteropad 169

82,7 115,4 0,5 li.aanhouden Atteropad KEIEN BEGIN 170

82,7 115,4 re.do Atteropad KEIEN EINDE BERGSPRINT 171

82,6 115,5 0,1 li.af Ronde van Drenthepad scherpe bocht 172

82,2 115,9 0,4 re.af VAMBERG 173

13:29 13:25 13:21 82,1 VAMBERG 116,0 0,1 re.afbuigen MOUNT VAM PAD 174

81,7 116,4 0,4 li.af VAM PAD; nieuw pad volgen afdaling 175

81,2 116,9 0,5 re.af nieuw pad volgen 176

79,6 118,5 1,6 ew/ re.af Vamweg 177

79,0 119,1 0,6 li.af Vamweg 178

13:33 13:29 13:25 78,3 119,8 re.do Wijsterseweg 179

77,4 120,7 1,6 li.af Boerveldweg -/Oostering 180

76,8 121,3 0,7 li.af Oostermaat 181

75,6 122,5 1,2 li.af Kremboong 182

74,4 123,7 1,2 ew/ li.af Berkenweg -/Kerkweg 183

71,8 126,3 li aan houden Berkenweg 184

70,9 127,2 3,5 li.af Drijbersche Es 185

13:45 13:40 13:36 70,4 DRIJBER 127,7 0,6 ew/ re.af Drijbersche Es 186

13:45 13:41 13:37 69,8 DRIJBER EB 128,3 0,6 ew/ li.af Brink 187

69,5 128,5 0,3 li.af Blinkerd 188

69,3 128,7 0,2 re.af TOEGANG VAM TERREIN 189

13:47 13:42 13:39 69,3 VAM 128,7 START DERDE BEKLIMMING VAM BERG 190

13:47 13:42 13:39 69,1 VAMBERG 128,9 0,2 re.af Atteropad 191

68,6 129,4 0,5 li.aanhouden Atteropad KEIEN BEGIN 192

68,6 129,4 re.do Atteropad KEIEN EINDE BERGSPRINT 193

68,5 129,5 0,1 li.af Ronde van Drenthepad scherpe bocht 194

68,1 129,9 0,4 re.af VAMBERG 195

13:49 13:44 13:40 68,0 VAMBERG 130,0 0,1 re.afbuigen MOUNT VAM PAD 196

67,6 130,4 0,4 li.af VAM PAD; nieuw pad volgen afdaling 197

67,1 130,9 0,5 re.af nieuw pad volgen 198

65,5 132,5 1,6 ew/ re.af Vamweg 199

64,9 133,1 0,6 li.af Vamweg 200

13:53 13:49 13:45 63,9 134,2 re.do Wijsterseweg 201

63,0 135,1 2,0 li.af Diepweg -/Oostering 202

61,8 136,3 1,2 re.af Zwartschaap 203

60,6 137,5 re.do Hoofdweg 204

13:59 13:55 13:50 60,4 STUIFZAND 137,6 re.do Hoofdweg 205

59,6 138,5 re.do Stuifzandseweg 206

14:01 13:56 13:52 59,3 STUIFZAND EB 138,7 re.do Stuifzandseweg 207

14:01 13:56 13:52 58,9 HOOGEVEEN 139,2 re.do Stuifzandseweg 208



42 43 44 Vertrek/départ 10:30 h/u Afstand/distance: 198,1

58,7 139,4 3,1 ROTONDE 2/4 re.do Marconistraat 209

58,4 139,7 0,3 re.af Voltastraat 210

58,4 139,7 0,0 re.do Voltastraat LITTERZONE BEGIN 211

57,5 140,6 0,9 re.do Voltastraat LITTERZONE EINDE 212

57,5 140,6 li.af A.G. Bellstraat A.G. Bellstraat 213

57,1 141,0 0,5 ROTONDE 1/4 re.af Industrieweg 214

56,4 141,7 0,7 li.af Brinkstraat 215

56,1 142,0 0,3 li.af Willemskade 216

55,8 142,2 0,2 re.aanhouden Schoolstraat Willemskade/- 217

55,5 142,5 0,3 li.aanhouden Grote Kerkstraat 218

55,5 142,6 re.do Grote Kerkstraat -/Wilhelminastraat 219

55,2 142,9 re.do De Vos van Steenwijklaan -/Julianastraat 220

54,9 143,2 0,7 ROTONDE 3/4 li.af Kanaalweg 221

54,5 143,6 0,4 ROTONDE 2/4 re.do dr. Anton Philipsstraat 222

54,3 143,8 0,2 re.af Industrieweg 223

54,1 144,0 0,3 li.af Marconistraat 224

54,0 144,0 re.do Marconistraat Combi Hoogeveen SPRINT 225

53,4 144,7 0,6 re.af Voltastraat 226

52,9 145,2 0,6 ew/ re.af Edisonstraat N374 227

52,4 145,7 0,5 li.af Pesserdijk 228

14:11 14:06 14:02 51,7 HOOGEVEEN EB 146,3 re.do Pesserdijk 229

50,6 147,5 1,8 li.af Siberië 230

48,3 149,8 2,3 re.af Kremboong 231

47,1 151,0 1,2 ew/ li.af Berkenweg 232

44,5 153,6 li aan houden Berkenweg 233

43,6 154,5 3,5 li.af Drijbersche Es 234

14:24 14:18 14:14 43,1 DRIJBER 155,0 0,6 ew/ re.af Drijbersche Es 235

14:24 14:19 14:14 42,5 DRIJBER EB 155,6 0,6 ew/ li.af Brink 236

42,3 155,8 0,3 li.af Blinkerd 237

42,1 156,0 0,2 re.af TOEGANG VAM TERREIN 238

14:26 14:21 14:16 42,1 VAM 156,0 START VIERDE BEKLIMMING VAM BERG 239

14:26 14:21 14:16 41,9 VAMBERG 156,2 0,2 re.af Atteropad 240

41,4 156,7 0,5 li.aanhouden Atteropad KEIEN BEGIN 241

41,4 156,7 re.do Atteropad KEIEN EINDE BERGSPRINT 242

41,3 156,8 0,1 li.af Ronde van Drenthepad scherpe bocht 243

40,9 157,2 0,4 re.af VAMBERG 244

14:28 14:22 14:17 40,8 VAMBERG 157,3 0,1 re.afbuigen MOUNT VAM PAD 245

40,4 157,7 0,4 li.af VAM PAD; nieuw pad volgen afdaling 246

39,9 158,2 0,5 re.af nieuw pad volgen 247

38,3 159,8 1,6 ew/ re.af Vamweg 248

37,7 160,4 0,6 li.af Vamweg 249

14:32 14:27 14:22 36,6 161,5 re.do Wijsterseweg 250

35,7 162,4 2,0 li.af Diepweg -/Oostering 251

34,5 163,6 1,2 re.af Zwartschaap 252

33,3 164,8 re.do Hoofdweg 253

14:38 14:33 14:28 33,1 STUIFZAND 164,9 re.do Hoofdweg 254

32,3 165,8 re.do Stuifzandseweg 255

14:40 14:34 14:29 32,0 STUIFZAND EB 166,0 re.do Stuifzandseweg 256

14:40 14:34 14:29 31,6 HOOGEVEEN 166,5 re.do Stuifzandseweg 257

31,4 166,7 3,1 ROTONDE 2/4 re.do Marconistraat 258

31,1 167,0 0,3 re.af Voltastraat 259

30,2 167,9 0,9 li.af A.G. Bellstraat 260

29,8 168,3 0,5 ROTONDE 1/4 re.af Industrieweg 261

29,1 169,0 0,7 li.af Brinkstraat 262

28,8 169,3 0,3 li.af Willemskade 263

28,5 169,5 0,2 re.aanhouden Schoolstraat Willemskade/- 264

28,2 169,8 0,3 li.aanhouden Grote Kerkstraat 265

28,2 169,9 re.do Grote Kerkstraat -/Wilhelminastraat 266

27,9 170,2 re.do De Vos van Steenwijklaan -/Julianastraat 267

27,6 170,5 0,7 ROTONDE 3/4 li.af Kanaalweg 268

27,2 170,9 0,4 ROTONDE 2/4 re.do dr. Anton Philipsstraat 269
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27,0 171,1 0,2 re.af Industrieweg 270

26,8 171,3 0,3 li.af Marconistraat 271

26,2 171,9 0,6 re.af Voltastraat 272

25,7 172,4 0,6 ew/ re.af Edisonstraat N374 273

25,2 172,9 0,5 li.af Pesserdijk 274

14:50 14:44 14:39 24,5 HOOGEVEEN EB 173,5 re.do Pesserdijk 275

23,4 174,7 1,8 li.af Siberië 276

21,1 177,0 2,3 re.af Kremboong 277

19,9 178,2 1,2 li.af Berkenweg 278

17,3 180,8 li aan houden Berkenweg 279

16,4 181,7 3,5 li.af Drijbersche Es 280

15:02 14:56 14:51 15,9 DRIJBER 182,2 0,6 ew/ re.af Drijbersche Es 281

15:03 14:57 14:52 15,3 DRIJBER EB 182,8 0,6 ew/ li.af Brink 282

15,1 183,0 0,3 li.af Blinkerd 283

14,9 183,2 0,2 re.af TOEGANG VAM TERREIN 284

15:05 14:58 14:53 14,9 VAM 183,2 START VIJFDE BEKLIMMING VAM BERG 285

15:05 14:58 14:53 14,7 VAMBERG 183,4 0,2 re.af Atteropad 286

14,2 183,9 0,5 li.aanhouden Atteropad KEIEN BEGIN 287

14,2 183,9 re.do Atteropad KEIEN EINDE BERGSPRINT 288

14,1 184,0 0,1 li.af Ronde van Drenthepad scherpe bocht 289

13,7 184,4 0,4 re.af VAMBERG 290

15:06 15:00 14:55 13,6 VAMBERG 184,5 0,1 re.afbuigen MOUNT VAM PAD 291

13,2 184,9 0,4 li.af VAM PAD; nieuw pad volgen afdaling 292

12,7 185,4 0,5 re.af nieuw pad volgen 293

11,1 187,0 1,6 ew/ re.af Vamweg 294

10,5 187,6 0,6 li.af Vamweg 295

15:11 15:05 14:59 9,4 188,7 re.do Wijsterseweg 296

8,5 189,6 2,0 li.af Diepweg -/Oostering 297

7,3 190,8 1,2 re.af Zwartschaap 298

6,1 192,0 re.do Hoofdweg 299

15:17 15:11 15:05 5,9 STUIFZAND 192,1 re.do Hoofdweg 300

5,9 192,1 1,4 re.do Hoofdweg LITTERZONE BEGIN 301

5,1 193,0 0,8 re.do Stuifzandseweg LITTERZONE EINDE 302

15:19 15:12 15:06 4,8 STUIFZAND EB 193,2 re.do Stuifzandseweg 303

15:19 15:12 15:07 4,4 HOOGEVEEN 193,7 re.do Stuifzandseweg 304

4,2 193,9 0,9 ROTONDE 2/4 re.do Marconistraat 305

3,9 194,2 0,3 re.af Voltastraat 306

3,0 195,1 0,9 li.af A.G. Bellstraat 307

2,6 195,5 0,5 ROTONDE 1/4 re.af Industrieweg 308

1,7 196,4 0,9 ROTONDE 2/4 re.do Stationsstraat 309

1,6 196,5 0,2 li.aanhouden Crerarstraat -/Stationsstraat 310

1,3 196,8 0,2 re.aanhouden Griendtsveenweg 311

0,5 197,6 0,9 ROTONDE 1/4 li.af links nemen Rembrandtstraat 312

0,2 197,9 re.do Beatrixstraat; bij VRI Van Limburg 

Stirumstraat

313

15:26 15:19 15:13 0,0 FINISH 198,1 Pr. Beatrixstraat FINISH 314


